Letter of Recommendation For College Scholarship

Dr. Alice Monroe
Senior English Teacher
Lincoln High School
400 School Ave
Lincoln, NE 68522
amonroe@lincolnschools.org
(402) 555-1234
July 7, 2024

Admissions Committee:
Leadership Excellence Scholarship
University of Nebraska
1400 R Street
Lincoln, NE 68588

Dear Members of the Admissions Committee.

I am delighted to write this letter in support of Emily Johnson's application for the Leadership Excellence Scholarship at the University of Nebraska. As her English teacher at Lincoln High School for the past three years, I have been impressed by her exceptional academic performance and unwavering dedication.

Emily has consistently demonstrated academic excellence, particularly in the humanities, where she has regularly outperformed her peers. Her analytical skills and ability to grasp complex concepts with ease are commendable. Moreover, she contributed significantly to our classroom discussions, enriching the learning experience for everyone.

Beyond academics, Emily has been actively involved in the Student Government Association and the Debate Club. One of her notable achievements includes leading our school's "Green Initiative," which had a significant positive impact on reducing waste and promoting sustainability on campus.

Emily also possesses strong leadership qualities and a deep sense of responsibility, often volunteering for community service initiatives. She has organized events such as the annual "Run for Health," demonstrating her organizational skills and commitment to community engagement.

I am confident that Emily will excel in her academic pursuits at the University of Nebraska and will contribute positively to your campus community. She is a motivated, responsible, and talented student who is fully deserving of the Leadership Excellence Scholarship.

Please feel free to contact me at (402) 555-1234 or amonroe@lincolnschools.org if you would like to discuss her qualifications and achievements in more detail.

Thank you for considering Emily Johnson for the Leadership Excellence Scholarship.

Sincerely,

Dr. Alice Monroe

Senior English Teacher